PUBLISH: Friday, February 22, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 25, 2013.

Certified to before me this February 22, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/29/2013 to 2/11/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/25/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Hilty Engine Service
Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Plumley Farm Drainage
Quill Corporation
Thompson, Roger

Sport Form

Journal Gazette

Top Supply Company
Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Waste Management Of Fort
West Payment Center

Chris Faulkner

Christopher E. Harvey
CenturyLink

Purdue University

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Boyce Forms - Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Northern District Clerks
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Charles M. Tooley

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
101 Auto Collision

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Alpine Falls, Inc.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Joseph Spaulding

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

217.00
1,761.63
149.65
141.43
2,492.00
30.00
92.64
8,262.50
19.36
499.53
1,950.00
500.00
2,241.22
60.00
420.95
269.50
60.00
1,975.00
6,700.00
279.99
60.00
102.00
234.00
188.01
25.02
241.83
460.95
6,000.00
109.41
2,510.50
575.96
125.00
69,292.00
283.72
1,915.00
80.00
468.86
60.00
60.00
33.39
48.00
112.00
141.16
1,012.00
3,276.00
415.04
101.65
128.04

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Postmaster
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Graber Insurance, Inc.
Grimm's Auto

K-Mart

Louise Busse

Monroe Water Department
Office Concepts, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Town Of Monroe

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Napa Auto Parts

Swiss City Veterinary
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bluhm And Reber

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing
Cargill, Inc.

W. A. Jones And Son
Decatur Ag Center

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling
Troyer's

Dick J. Beard

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz
Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express
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Amount

11,861.59
380.36
120.00
158.50

2,333.33
52.44
974.62
119.00
20.00
1,226.00
97.00
15.60
105.00
333.94
494 47
21475
165.40
46.67
331.54
4224
532.22
330.32
349.70
160.00
145.33
4572
300.00
14.48
205.00
426.62
115.00
54.45
2,040.06
3,763.85
142.46
223.18
50.13
177,343.19
6,441.61
949.42
108.24
495.00
2,068.30
20.00
89.76
192.50
30.03
971.42

2/22/2013




Holly L. Degitz

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cochran Distributing

John August

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Indiana Clerk's Association
RICOH USA, INC.

Thomas O Kirchner

Timothy L. Barkey

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Larry E. Mock

3M Electronic Monitoring

Sarah Hyde

Stop Tech

Frontier

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
John Deere Financial

WISP - Router

39 Degrees North

Katie E. Arthur

PHD Virtual

C & H Electric
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc

1st Response Fleet Service LLC
Suzanne Collins/Shirley Augsburger
Mistral Security, Inc.
Northwestern University

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

491
151.18
75.00
62.42
12.00
370.00
1,990.26
20.00
639.98
5,349.07
250.00
2,395.20
18,248.66
10.83
450.00
160.24
3,994.58
130.00
3.54
1,024.42
2,745.36
2,037.03
2,940.00
169.31
48.15
2,378.16
600.00
20,730.00
950.00

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488

CDW Government, Inc.

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Jeremy Wetter

Dell Marketing L.P.

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

Courtesy Motors, LLC

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Priority Engineering, LLC

Kent Lehman

Mediacom, LLC

Indiana Regional Sewer District Associat
Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints
Treasurer, State of Indiana

AMO Office Supplies

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
U.S Postal Service (Hasler)

Tiller Sanitation

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Marvin Double

Indiana County Auditors' Association

Fisher's Garage Doors Sales & Service

Grand Total

14.49
1,842.76
789.67
818.77
14.76
321.24
169.91
888.95
124.44
8.11
649.50
3,591.17
545.50
65.84
60.00
79.95
50.00
270.59
5.00
300.42
156.22
10,000.00
114.00
9,362.74
17.11
600.00
21.00
107.80

431,812.62
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