

PUBLISH: Friday, February 22, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 25, 2013.

Certified to before me this February 22, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/29/2013 to 2/11/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/25/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	217.00	Indiana Michigan Power	11,861.59
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	1,761.63	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	380.36
Beam, Longest, And Neff	149.65	Berne Police Department	120.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	141.43	Hoosier Blue Flame	158.50
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	2,492.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	52.44
City Of Decatur	92.64	Complete Printing Service	974.62
Computer Systems, Inc.	8,262.50	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Darrell Sigworth	19.36	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	20.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	499.53	Decatur Postmaster	1,226.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00	Douglas L. Bauman	97.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Erie Haven	15.60
Gordon Food Service	2,241.22	Graber Insurance, Inc.	105.00
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Grimm's Auto	333.94
Hilty Engine Service	420.95	K-Mart	494.47
Lehman Feed Mill	269.50	Louise Busse	214.75
Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00	Monroe Water Department	165.40
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	1,975.00	Office Concepts, Inc.	46.67
Plumley Farm Drainage	6,700.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	331.54
Quill Corporation	279.99	Rhonda L. McIntosh	42.24
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Selking International	532.22
Sport Form	102.00	Stone-Street Quarries	330.32
Journal Gazette	234.00	Print Shop	349.70
Top Supply Company	188.01	Town Of Monroe	160.00
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	25.02	Wal-Mart / GEMB	145.33
Waste Management Of Fort	241.83	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	460.95	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	300.00
Chris Faulkner	6,000.00	Napa Auto Parts	14.48
Christopher E. Harvey	109.41	Swiss City Veterinary	205.00
CenturyLink	2,510.50	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	426.62
Purdue University	575.96	Bluhm And Reber	115.00
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	125.00	Waste Management	54.45
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	69,292.00	Don Myers Plumbing	2,040.06
Boyce Forms - Systems	283.72	Cargill, Inc.	3,763.85
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,915.00	W. A. Jones And Son	142.46
Northern District Clerks	80.00	Decatur Ag Center	223.18
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	468.86	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	50.13
Charles M. Tooley	60.00	Benicomp, Inc	177,343.19
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	6,441.61
Wal-Mart	33.39	Adams County Truck Repair	949.42
Fastenal Company	48.00	Thomas R Krueckeberg	108.24
Adams County Sheriff's Department	112.00	Michael G. Werling	495.00
101 Auto Collision	141.16	Troyer's	2,068.30
Uricks Trucking	1,012.00	Dick J. Beard	20.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Deb Stevens	89.76
Alpine Falls, Inc.	415.04	Deborah A. Schantz	192.50
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	101.65	Verizon Wireless	30.03
Joseph Spaulding	128.04	Stationair's Express	971.42

Holly L. Degitz	4.91	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	14.49
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	151.18	CDW Government, Inc.	1,842.76
Cochran Distributing	75.00	Cintas Location #G64	789.67
John August	62.42	LBH Chemical & Industrial	818.77
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	12.00	Jeremy Wetter	14.76
Indiana Clerk's Association	370.00	Dell Marketing L.P.	321.24
RICOH USA, INC.	1,990.26	Office Depot	169.91
Thomas O Kirchner	20.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	888.95
Timothy L. Barkey	639.98	O'Reilly Auto Parts	124.44
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	5,349.07	Brenda Alexander	8.11
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Central Customer Charges	649.50
Larry E. Mock	2,395.20	Courtesy Motors, LLC	3,591.17
3M Electronic Monitoring	18,248.66	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	545.50
Sarah Hyde	10.83	Priority Engineering, LLC	65.84
Stop Tech	450.00	Kent Lehman	60.00
Frontier	160.24	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	3,994.58	Indiana Regional Sewer District Associat	50.00
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	130.00	Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints	270.59
John Deere Financial	3.54	Treasurer, State of Indiana	5.00
WISP - Router	1,024.42	AMO Office Supplies	300.42
39 Degrees North	2,745.36	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	156.22
Katie E. Arthur	2,037.03	U.S Postal Service (Hasler)	10,000.00
PHD Virtual	2,940.00	Tiller Sanitation	114.00
C & H Electric	169.31	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	9,362.74
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	48.15	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	17.11
1st Response Fleet Service LLC	2,378.16	Marvin Double	600.00
Suzanne Collins/Shirley Augsburger	600.00	Indiana County Auditors' Association	21.00
Mistral Security, Inc.	20,730.00	Fisher's Garage Doors Sales & Service	107.80
Northwestern University	950.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>431,812.62</u></u>